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3
20:30

2700 m
34.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Bagnols-En-Foret
Rennpreis: 34.000 € (15.300 8.500 4.760 2.720 1.700 680 340)
PRIX DE BAGNOLS-EN-FORET Breed 1 Breed C Départ in the Motive(Mobile) Start 34.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.700. 15.300, 8.500, 
4.760, 2.720, 1.700, 680, 340.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For 6 - 10 including years, not having won 275.000. 
All horses 

1
2700

ML: 23,0

Davina Du Capre
7j. b S (Magnificent Rodney - Quelria Du Capr

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: Mme J. Harbeumont

David Bekaert

2020: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    34.990 € 2019: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    18.470 €12,0 241.160 €
02.07 Marseille (À Borél 7 14,3 2300A 31.000 179,0 A. Fantauzza Bacchus D'Ela, Digne Et Droit, Bingo D'Atta
29.05 Marseille (À Borél 8 15,9 3000B 35.000 14,0 J.Ch. Sorel Brindor, Bulle De Laumont, Call Secret
24.05 Cavaillon 7 15,8 2625B 30.000 39,0 D. Bekaert Eclat De Gloire, Callijo Delbi, Avenir Classiq
13.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 35.000 91,0 A. Fantauzza Callijo Delbi, Black D'Arjeanc, American Doll
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,4 2925B 39.000 32,0 J.Ch. Sorel Davina Du Capre, Boxing Day, Alcibiade

2
ML: 9,0

Dimmidisia
7j. b S (Phlegyas - Prune Rouge)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: Mme K. Garcia

Loris Garcia

2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    32.050 € 2019: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    40.100 €13,7 251.070 €
30.06 Vichy 3 14,2 2975B 30.000 4,6 L. Garcia Black Jack La Nuit, Do Kiss Me, Dimmidisia
15.06 Vichy 2 14,0 2975B 30.000 15,0 L. Garcia Crack Money, Dimmidisia, Ananda
06.06 Marseille (À Vivau 3 16,2 2675B 23.000 L. Garcia Chibairo D'Iraty, Baccarat Tejy, Dimmidisia
29.05 Marseille (À Borél 4 15,5 3000B 35.000 36,0 L. Garcia Brindor, Bulle De Laumont, Call Secret
08.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 1 15,3 2700B 25.000 L. Garcia Dimmidisia, Alixan, Cachou D'Em

3
ML: 4,0

El Villagio
6j. b H (Love You - Netchka D'Orgeres)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Gwenn Junod

2020: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    43.320 € 2019: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    44.350 €11,6 264.220 €
28.06 Landivisiau unpl 3225B 40.000 60,0 E. Douaneau Duel Du Gers, Comtesse Du Clos, Derby D
13.05 Caen dis 2450B 31.000 4,4 G. Junod Delfino, Equinoxe Jiel, Django Du Bocage
08.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,8 2925B 45.000 3,6 G. Junod Eden De Thyl, Elea Mip, El Villagio
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,4 2925B 39.000 2,9 G. Junod El Villagio, Famous Lady, Derby De Souvign
08.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,0 2925B 33.000 3,3 G. Junod El Villagio, Eden Basque, Do It Again

4
ML: 4,0

Derby De Souvigne
7j. b W (Othello Bourbon - Sata Josselyn)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene

Romuald Mourice

2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    16.610 € 2019: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    29.510 €12,8 259.560 €
11.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 34.000 31,0 L.G. Richard Bacchus D'Ela, Duke Of Carless, Callijo Del
02.07 Marseille (À Borél 6 14,2 2300A 31.000 117,0 L.G. Richard Bacchus D'Ela, Digne Et Droit, Bingo D'Atta
21.06 Avignon 8 2675B 23.000 L.G. Richard Baladin Du Reynard, Avocat Des Loyaux, C
29.02 Vincennes unpl 2700B 58.000 9,9 E. Raffin Moni Viking, Datcha, Divine Mesloise
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 13,7 2925B 39.000 9,9 L.G. Richard El Villagio, Famous Lady, Derby De Souvign

5
ML: 28,0

Apero Du Midi
10j. b f W (Lann Bihoue - Noble Cause)

Trainer: Emile Gout
Besitzer: F. Carboni

Emile Gout

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.500 € 2019: 23 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    30.080 €13,0 245.300 €
30.06 Vichy 5 14,6 2975B 30.000 35,0 E. Gout Black Jack La Nuit, Do Kiss Me, Dimmidisia
29.05 Marseille (À Borél dis 3025B Monte 28.000 80,0 Mme Laetitia Gout Dottarus, Blacky De Cambron, Diza Du Cou
13.05 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 35.000 273,0 E. Gout Callijo Delbi, Black D'Arjeanc, American Doll
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 13,9 2925B 39.000 131,0 E. Gout Davina Du Capre, Boxing Day, Alcibiade
31.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 39.000 147,0 E. Gout Angle Of Attack, Andante, Boxing Day

6
ML: 18,0

Axe Des Champs
10j. b W (Qualmio De Vandel - Nony Des Pica

Trainer: Eric Ohanessian
Besitzer: E. Ohanessian

Junior Guelpa

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    24.340 € 2019: 22 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    24.340 €12,8 261.870 €
21.06 Avignon unpl 2675B 23.000 E. Ohanessian Baladin Du Reynard, Avocat Des Loyaux, C
24.05 Cavaillon 9 16,4 2625B 30.000 141,0 E. Ohanessian Eclat De Gloire, Callijo Delbi, Avenir Classiq
13.05 Marseille (À Borél unpl 2300A 35.000 219,0 E. Ohanessian Callijo Delbi, Black D'Arjeanc, American Doll
31.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 15,6 2925B 39.000 173,0 E. Ohanessian Angle Of Attack, Andante, Boxing Day
03.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2150A 39.000 182,0 J. Guelpa Callijo Delbi, Citizen Kane, Doum Jenilou

7
ML: 2,0

Desir Castelets
7j. b H (Quaker Jet - Ophelie Jet)

Trainer: Pierre Vercruysse
Besitzer: Y. Desmet

Pierre Vercruysse

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    980 € 2019: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    59.710 €08,9 268.370 €
08.07 Enghien 6 12,0 2150A 49.000 10,0 P. Vercruysse Charme De Star, Bamour, Class Action
06.06 Vincennes dis 2875B 56.000 72,0 A. Abrivard Delfino, Django Du Bocage, Duel Du Gers
17.02 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 30.000 4,0 D. Bekaert Dream Along, Elixir Du Rabutin, Ananda
26.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 80.000 169,0 J.Ph. Monclin Classic Connection, Velvet Gio, Elvis Du Val
18.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 44.000 11,0 G. Gelormini Elsa De Belfonds, Eclat De Gloire, Big Boss

8
ML: 12,0

Bambino Du Pre
9j. b W (Lontzac - Quidjie Du Pre)

Trainer: Philippe Gaillard
Besitzer: D. Lazarus

Steve Stefano

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    19.700 € 2019: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    53.900 €11,1 270.950 €
04.07 Vichy 2 14,0 2975B Monte 33.000 9,5 Mlle M. Ducre Ascain, Bambino Du Pre, Cadel De Cahot
21.06 Vincennes 5 11,1 2100A 49.000 29,0 A. Barrier Altea De Piencourt, Brindor, Bonheur De Na
13.06 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 13,6 2875B 28.000 S. Stefano Diocles, Djembe D'Orgeres, Bambino Du Pr
02.06 Vichy 8 15,0 3550B 46.000 67,0 J.Ch. Piton Fire Cracker, Elu De Dompierre, Bilooka Du 
22.05 Vincennes unpl 2850B 49.000 68,0 A. Barrier Champion Dore, Cocktail Desbois, Django 

9
ML: 136,0

Cornflower Jac
8j. b W (Opium - Lady Mary)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Mlle S. Blanchetiere

Yannick-Alain Briand

2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.550 € 2019: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.720 €13,4 238.120 €
02.07 Marseille (À Borél 5 13,7 2300A 31.000 64,0 Y.A. Briand Bacchus D'Ela, Digne Et Droit, Bingo D'Atta
17.06 Marseille (À Borél 4 13,4 2300A 25.000 Y.A. Briand Call Secret, Ceasar Sisu, Cronos D'Hamelin
29.05 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3000B 35.000 146,0 S. Stefano Brindor, Bulle De Laumont, Call Secret
29.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 39.000 78,0 D. Locqueneux Davina Du Capre, Boxing Day, Alcibiade
02.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 36.000 9,8 Y.A. Briand Antoine Du Bourg, Bise Du Coglais, Baileys

10
ML: 119,0

Akir De Mai
10j. b br W (Kid De Chenu - Marina Rose)

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Mme V. Bossard

Julien Chauvin

2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    720 € 2019: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 €13,5 203.850 €
06.07 Hyères 7 15,7 2650A 26.000 65,0 J. Chauvin Call Secret, Dextase Montaval, Caid De Ben
17.06 Marseille (À Borél 9 14,1 2300A 25.000 J. Chauvin Call Secret, Ceasar Sisu, Cronos D'Hamelin
06.06 Marseille (À Vivau 6 16,5 2675B 23.000 J. Chauvin Chibairo D'Iraty, Baccarat Tejy, Dimmidisia
06.02 Graignes unpl 2725B 26.000 136,0 J.L.Cl. Dersoir Divine Somolli, Dassero, Borigano
26.01 Nantes 9 14,7 3025B 27.000 75,0 O. Raffin Deus Ex Machina, Call Of De Cormon, Calin

Wettstar - Tipp:Désir Castelets (7) – Dimmidisia (2) – El Villagio (3) – Cornflower Jac (9)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


